Public Instruction for the 2025-2026 fiscal year the sum of fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) in 15 

recurring funds to provide grants for school mental health services in public school units in 16 

accordance with G.S. 115C-376.6, as enacted by this act. The Department may use up to 17 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) of these funds each year for administrative costs related 18 

to the Program. 19 

20 

PART II. MENTAL HEALTH WORKER LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM 21 
SECTION 2.(a)  Part 1 of Article 23 of Chapter 116 of the General Statutes is 22 

amended by adding the following new section to read: